

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.03.13
11:27:40 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2025

University of Mumbai ...Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India and Others ...Respondents

Mr. V. Raghuraman Senior Counsel (through V.C.) and Mr. Raghvendra C.R. (through V.C.) a/w. Mr. Avesh Ganja, a/w. Mr. Sandesh Panchal i/b. Satyaki Law Associates, for Petitioner.

Mr. Jitendra B.Mishra a/w. Mr. Saket Ketkar a/w. Mr. Rupesh Dubey, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. G.P. for Respondent Nos. 6 and 7– State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 11 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 25th March 2026. HOB.
2. Let reply affidavit be filed within 10 days from today. Copy of the same be served on Advocate for the Petitioner well in advance.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)