

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2026.04.24
11:15:43 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2025

University of Mumbai ...Petitioner
Versus
Union Of India and Others ...Respondents

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Senior Counsel a/w. Mr. Raghvendra C.R., Mr. Sriraj Menon,
Mr. Avesh Ganja & Mr. Sandesh Panchal i/b. Satyaki Law Associates, for Petitioner.
Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra a/w. Saket Ketkar a/w. Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, and Rupesh
Dubey, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 6 & 7- State of Maharashtra.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 23 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. We have heard the arguments in the present proceedings.
2. Judgment is reserved.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)